
2021 LSU Softball

Conference statistics for LSU (as of May 09, 2021)

(SEC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-11   Home: 7-5   Away: 6-6   SEC: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 Taylor Pleasants  . 3 6 8 24-24 76 19 28 5 0 7 19 54  . 7 1 1 9 1 6 0  . 4 4 2 0 1 1-1 33 41 5  . 9 3 7

 4 Aliyah Andrews  . 3 2 9 24-24 82 14 27 2 1 0 5 31  . 3 7 8 6 1 6 0  . 3 8 2 0 0 13-13 41 0 1  . 9 7 6

22 Amanda Doyle  . 3 0 6 24-23 72 10 22 3 0 2 11 31  . 4 3 1 3 2 6 1  . 3 5 1 0 1 0-0 19 45 3  . 9 5 5

88 Ciara Briggs  . 2 9 9 24-24 77 12 23 2 1 0 6 27  . 3 5 1 2 0 10 0  . 3 1 6 0 0 2-3 43 0 0 1.000

25 Georgia Clark  . 2 8 6 24-24 70 7 20 3 0 5 14 38  . 5 4 3 8 0 11 0  . 3 5 4 1 1 0-0 60 2 1  . 9 8 4

55 Raeleen Gutierrez  . 2 0 4 24-19 54 6 11 5 0 0 5 16  . 2 9 6 8 0 7 0  . 2 9 7 2 0 1-1 94 6 0 1.000

26 Morgan Cummins  . 1 8 9 19-17 37 4 7 1 0 3 10 17  . 4 5 9 2 4 10 0  . 2 9 5 1 1 0-0 73 5 1  . 9 8 7

13 Danieca Coffey  . 1 7 8 18-16 45 4 8 0 0 0 2 8  . 1 7 8 0 0 5 0  . 1 7 8 0 0 1-1 16 17 3  . 9 1 7

27 Shelbi Sunseri  . 1 4 8 23-23 54 5 8 3 0 2 12 17  . 3 1 5 11 3 11 0  . 3 2 4 0 0 0-0 2 16 2  . 9 0 0

 3 Taylor Tidwell  . 1 3 6 21-12 22 3 3 1 0 2 2 10  . 4 5 5 7 0 7 1  . 3 4 5 0 1 1-1 45 22 6  . 9 1 8

--------------------

20 Jordyn Perkins  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

44 Ali Newland  . 1 8 2 8-5 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 8 2 2 0 3 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

 8 Savannah Stewart  . 1 2 5 13-0 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 1 0 2 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

47 Cait Calland  . 1 1 1 7-7 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 4 0 6 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 43 0 0 1.000

16 Taryn Antoine  . 1 0 0 21-4 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000

24 Hayden Brown  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 Akiya Thymes  . 0 0 0 11-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

37 Morgan Smith  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

84 Ka. Houshmandzadeh  . 0 0 0 7-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

18 Ke. Houshmandzadeh  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 Ali Kilponen  . 0 0 0 15-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 13 2  . 8 7 5

11 Shelby Wickersham  . 0 0 0 7-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

 6 Maribeth Gorsuch  . 0 0 0 8-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

14 Anna Jones  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 7 24 635 98 163 25 2 21 86 255  . 4 0 2 63 11 95 2  . 3 3 2 4 5 19-21 487 174 24  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 4 0 24 625 95 150 23 1 24 84 247  . 3 9 5 68 22 113 7  . 3 3 4 4 12 14-16 486 172 19  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (134), Opp (149). DPs turned - Team (11), Opp (6).

(SEC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 2 Ali Kilponen  1 . 9 7 8-3 15 6 4 0/0 0 64.0 41 25 18 22 50 6 1 7  . 1 8 1 3 4 0 1 5

27 Shelbi Sunseri  2 . 8 0 4-4 13 8 5 1/0 0 60.0 57 36 24 21 39 12 0 11  . 2 4 7 1 5 0 2 3

11 Shelby Wickersham  4 . 1 2 1-1 7 5 0 0/0 0 18.2 30 19 11 16 14 3 0 1  . 3 4 1 4 5 0 1 1

 6 Maribeth Gorsuch  4 . 2 8 0-3 8 5 0 0/0 0 18.0 19 12 11 9 10 2 0 4  . 2 7 1 0 7 0 0 3

--------------------

37 Morgan Smith  8 . 4 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 8 5 13-11 24 24 9 1/0 0 162.1 150 95 66 68 113 23 1 24  . 2 4 0 8 22 0 4 12

Opponents  3 . 4 6 11-13 24 24 9 2/0 1 162.0 163 98 80 63 95 25 2 21  . 2 5 7 5 11 0 4 5

PB - Team (12), Cummins 8, Calland 4, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Cummins (10-12), Sunseri (7-8), Calland (4-4), Wickersham (2-3),

Gorsuch (2-2), Kilponen (2-2), M. Smith (1-1).



2021 LSU Softball

Conference statistics for LSU (as of May 09, 2021)

(SEC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

55 Raeleen Gutierrez 100 94 6 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

88 Ciara Briggs 43 43 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

47 Cait Calland 43 43 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 4 0

 8 Savannah Stewart 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Taryn Antoine 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Ali Newland 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Maribeth Gorsuch 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

84 Ka. Houshmandzadeh 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Shelby Wickersham 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

26 Morgan Cummins 79 73 5 1  . 9 8 7 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 8 0

25 Georgia Clark 63 60 2 1  . 9 8 4 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Aliyah Andrews 42 41 0 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Amanda Doyle 67 19 45 3  . 9 5 5 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Taylor Pleasants 79 33 41 5  . 9 3 7 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Taylor Tidwell 73 45 22 6  . 9 1 8 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Danieca Coffey 36 16 17 3  . 9 1 7 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Shelbi Sunseri 20 2 16 2  . 9 0 0 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

 2 Ali Kilponen 16 1 13 2  . 8 7 5 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

24 Hayden Brown 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Akiya Thymes 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

37 Morgan Smith 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

20 Jordyn Perkins 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Ke. Houshmandzadeh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Anna Jones 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 685 487 174 24  . 9 6 5 11 14 2  . 8 7 5 12 0

Opponents 677 486 172 19  . 9 7 2 6 19 2  . 9 0 5 5 0

Hitting minimums - 65% of Games   0.6 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP


